

Misc case 94 of 2017(TA 236/2014)

Order No. 32 dated 20.03.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case, on exparte. Petitioner files hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing, on exparte.

At this stage, Petitioner file a petition u/order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 C.P.C praying for passing an order to amend the application on the ground stated therein.

The petition dated 20.03.2023 filed by the petitioner be heard at first.

To 10.05.2023 for hearing the petition dated 20.03.2023 filed by the petitioner in presence of both parties.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of petition to O.P in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly. (WB00618)

