

Misc case 94 of 2017(TA 236/2014)

Order No. 36 dated 21.09.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 20.03.2023 filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira along with firisty.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that copy of petition u/order 6 rule 17 CPC filed on 20.03.2023 has been served upon the O.P and also states that an endorsement of Learned advocate for the O.P has been made on the firisty.

None appears on behalf of O.P.

Another opportunity be given to the O.P to defend the case. The hearing of petition is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 24.11.2023 for hearing the petition dated 20.03.2023 filed by the petitioner in presence of both parties.

Objection if any, in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court  
Hooghly. (WB00618)



