

Misc Case No. 94 of 2017.(TA 236/2014)

Order No. 40 dated 22.04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of arguments and to file amended application of Misc case and serving the amended application of Misc case to the O.P through regd. post and to file receipt copy before this court.

Petitioner files hazira through his Learned advocate. None is moved.

The hearing of argument is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 14.06.2024 for hearing of arguments.

Petitioner is further directed to file amended application of Misc case in the meantime.

Petitioner is also directed to serve the amended application of Misc case to the O.P through regd. post at once and to file receipt copy before this court.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00645)

