

Misc case No. 94 of 2017 (TA 236/2014).

Order No. 50 dated 18.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing of arguments on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

O.P takes no steps.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 17.01.2026 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00645)

