

Misc Case No. 94 of 2017(T.A. 236 of 2014).

Present : Sri Rintu Sur, Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly, in-charge.

Order No. 51 dated 17.01.2026.

Petitioner files hazira through her Ld. advocate.

O.P takes no steps.

None is moved.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

The court is lying vacant.

To 09.02.2026 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge ,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.(in-charge)

